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Disclaimer

Neither Chandan Economics, its employees, agents, successors, and/or assigns, 
make any warranties, express or implied, including the warranties of merchantability or 
fitness for a particular purpose, or assume any legal liability or responsibility for the 
accuracy and completeness, or usefulness of any information contained in this report 
or represent that use of this information would not infringe other third party rights. 
Further, Chandan Economics shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, consequential, 
or inconsequential damages to the user, or a third party arising from use of the 
information contained herein. In providing this information, Chandan Economics does 
not assume any liability as a result of the use or misuse of the information. By your use 
of this information, you recognize and agree to hold Chandan Economics harmless 
from any liability as of your using this information, materials, products or services.
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Diminished Growth Prospects
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Qualified Jobs Recovery
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Weak Fundamentals Trends / Q3 Prelims
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Policy Unconstrained by Inflation
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Hedging Default
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Fed Funds Target Outlook
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Rising Long-Term Rates
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Source: Chandan, Federal Reserve, Wall Street Journal
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•  Stronger economic activity or 

inflationary pressures

•  Fiscal and political environment
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Interest Rates & Apartment Cap Rates
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Commercial Property Investment Trends
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Apartment Gap Analysis
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Commercial Financing Trends / Q3 Prelims
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Net Construction Lending Activity
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Legacy Debt Distribution
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Secondary Markets & the Lagging Recovery
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Secondary Markets & the Real Estate Cycle
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Primary & Secondary Markets
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Primary & Secondary Markets
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RELA–Chandan Survey of Lender Sentiment

P29


0%


10%


20%


30%


40%


50%


60%


70%


80%


90%


100%


Multifamily
 Office
 Retail
 Industrial
 Hotel


No

Unchanged

Yes


Source: Real Estate Lenders Association, Chandan


Will increase loan commitments

over the next 12 months


0%


10%


20%


30%


40%


50%


60%


70%


80%


90%


100%


Term Loans
 Construction 
Loans


Decrease

Unchanged

Increase


Change in borrowers meeting or

exceeding underwriting standards




Legacy Debt Management
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Legacy Performance Projection
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Legacy Performance Projection
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Forward Look


•  Moderate economic growth and higher interest 
rates imply more limited appreciation


•  Adaptation to changing space use patterns 
across all property types, including apartments


•  More lending in more places to more borrowers

•  Lenders cede on underwriting as competitive 

overlaps increase, seasoned loans mature

•  Analysis of pending maturities ignores quality and 

underwriting challenges of seasoned CMBS
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